
Christina Viglietta Cell:	(757)	969-2396	
christina.viglietta@gmail.com	

Skills: 

Strong	scenic	painting	techniques,	color	theory,	mixing	paint,	carpentry,	knowledge	of	hand,	powered	and	pneumatic	

tools.		Experience	in	electrical	work	and	theatrical	lighting.	Knowledge	of	knots	and	lashings.	Strong	in	hand	and	virtual	

drafting	such	as	VectorWorks	and	AutoCAD,	Knowledge	of	Mac	and	Windows	operating	systems,	Microsoft	Office,	Strong	

in	digital	and	film	photography.	Virginia	Driver’s	License. 

Theatre Experience: 
Scenic	Designer:	

Oklahoma!	

Lilly’s	Purple	Plastic	Purse	

Guys	and	Dolls	

The	Games’	Afoot	or	Holmes	for	

Holidays	

Twelve	Angry	Women	

Junie	B.	in	Jingle	Bells,	Batman	Smells	

Stick	Fly	

Dog	Sees	God	

Scenic	Artist:	

The	Diary	of	Anne	Frank	

The	Waiting	Room	

Twelfth	Night,	or	What	You	Will	

Clybourne	Park	

Assistant	Lighting	Designer:	

Praying	for	Rain	

Location:	

Radford	University	

Radford	University	

Stage	Door	Manor	

Stage	Door	Manor	

Stage	Door	Manor	

Radford	University	

Generic	Theater	

Radford	University	

Radford	University	

Radford	University	

Radford	University	

Radford	University	

Radford	University	

Year:	

2018	

2017	

2017	

2017	

2017	

2016	

2016	

2016	

2016	

2015	

2015	

2014	

2017	
	 	

	 	

	

Reference: 

										2017	

	2016	

Set_Designer		
Set_Designer		
Set_Designer/ Charge Artist	 2015-2018	

	

Work Experience: 

	
	Stage	Door	Manor	
Generic	Theater	
Radford University	

Please contact me for references.




