2015-2018

Theatre	Experience:

Scenic Designer:	Location:	<u>Year:</u>
Oklahoma!	Radford University	2018
Lilly's Purple Plastic Purse	Radford University	2017
Guys and Dolls	Stage Door Manor	2017
The Games' Afoot or Holmes for	Stage Door Manor	2017
Holidays		
Twelve Angry Women	Stage Door Manor	2017
Junie B. in Jingle Bells, Batman Smells	Radford University	2016
Stick Fly	Generic Theater	2016
Dog Sees God	Radford University	2016
Scenic Artist:		
The Diary of Anne Frank	Radford University	2016
The Waiting Room	Radford University	2015
Twelfth Night, or What You Will	Radford University	2015
Clybourne Park	Radford University	2014
Assistant Lighting Designer:		
Praying for Rain	Radford University	2017
Work Experience:		
Stage Door Manor	Set Designer	2017
Generic Theater	Set Designer	2016

Skills:

Radford University

Strong scenic painting techniques, color theory, mixing paint, carpentry, knowledge of hand, powered and pneumatic tools. Experience in electrical work and theatrical lighting. Knowledge of knots and lashings. Strong in hand and virtual drafting such as VectorWorks and AutoCAD, Knowledge of Mac and Windows operating systems, Microsoft Office, Strong in digital and film photography. Virginia Driver's License.

Set Designer/ Charge Artist

Reference:

Please contact me for references.